		  GENERAL
CS1000 single pole plugs and connectors are
designed with safety and durability in mind.
A finger guard on the receptacle provides IP2X
protection from live parts. A locking pin prevents
unwanted disconnection. Each phase as well as
the neutral and ground are color coded and keyed
to prevent improper connection. Please follow the

3. Intended to be wired with conductors rated to 90°C or higher
Table 1
B Strand Die Color Strip
mm
Strip
inches
Straight w/
Terminal
Straight
Threaded
Wrench
Size
2/0 KC12-2/0 black 23 0.91 45-4A50C 45-4A50D 13mm + 20mm
3/0 KC12-3/0 orange 28 1.10 45-4A70C 45-4A70D 15mm + 20mm
4/0 KC12-4/0 purple 28 1.10 45-4A70C 45-4A70D 15mm + 20mm
250 KC12-250 yellow 33 1.30 45-4A95C 45-4A95D 15mm + 20mm
300 KC12-300 white 32 1.26 45-4A12C 45-4A12D 18mm + 20mm
350 KC12-350 red 36 1.42 45-4A15C 45-4A15D 20mm + 20mm
400 KC12-400 blue 40 1.57 45-4A18C 45-4A18D 22mm + 20mm
500 KC12-500 brown 40 1.57 45-4A18C 45-4A18D 22mm + 20mm
600 KC12-600 green 43 1.69 45-4A24C 45-4A24D 24mm + 20mm
750 KC12-750 black 45 1.77 45-4A30C 45-4A30D 26mm + 20mm
H Strand (DLO) or Type W
1/0 KC12-2/0 black 23 0.91 45-4A50C 45-4A50D 13mm + 20mm
2/0 KC12-3/0 orange 28 1.10 45-4A70C 45-4A70D 15mm + 20mm
3/0 KC12-4/0 purple 28 1.10 45-4A70C 45-4A70D 15mm + 20mm